Des Moines County Board of Review Des Moines County Courthouse – 513 N. Main St Burlington, Iowa 52601

Meeting of May 18th, 2023

On Thursday, May 18, 2023, the Des Moines County Board of Review assembled in the 4th floor Meeting Room in the Des Moines County Courthouse, Burlington, Iowa.

The meeting was called to order on this day at 8:03 a.m. by Chairman Bob Gerdes. The board members present were: Vice Chairman Lee Robertson, Chairman Bob Gerdes and Clerk Barbara Kelley. Also present were: Assessor Matt Warner, and Cheif Deputy Assessor Mitch Taeger.

The Board approved the minutes of the May 18th, 2023 meeting.

The Board acted upon non-oral protests submitted for their consideration.

IT WAS NOTED that all decisions made by this local Board of Review shall become final on the last meeting day of this session of said Board.

The next meeting of this Board is scheduled for Friday, May 19, 2023. Said meeting will take place in the Conference Room, fourth floor of the courthouse in Burlington, Iowa. The meeting will commence at 8:00 a.m.

There being no further business to come before this Board on this date, the Board formally adjourned at 12:46 p.m.

Signed this 19th day of May 2023.

Robert Gerdes Chairman

Barbara Kellev. Clerk

Lee Robertson, Vice Chairman

5/19/23

Data